

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Thursday, December 28, 2023 **MEDIA REQUESTS:** Please email kcox@coswtr.org

City of Sweetwater

200 East Fourth Street Sweetwater, Texas 79556 www.sweetwatertx.gov

City of Sweetwater names Justin Clowers Utilities Director

Sweetwater, Texas – The City of Sweetwater is pleased to announce Justin Clowers as the new Utilities Director.

Clowers has worked for the City of Sweetwater for 18 years in multiple departments and capacities, most recently as the Assistant Utilities Director.

"We have a great group of people here at the City of Sweetwater that share a vision of wanting to see Sweetwater continuously grow," Clowers said. "I am honored to be a part of that. As the Utilities Director, I want to ensure that we have the infrastructure and the water supply necessary to support this vision."

"We are thrilled to welcome Justin Clowers to our team as the Director of Utilities for the City of Sweetwater," City Manager David A. Vela said. "Justin's extensive experience, unwavering dedication, and innovative approach to utility management make him an exceptional addition to our leadership team. We are confident that under Justin's leadership, our utilities department will continue to thrive, ensuring the well-being and satisfaction of our residents. Please join me in extending a warm welcome to Justin as we embark on this exciting journey together to make Sweetwater a great place to live, work, and play."